GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 353 HOUSE BILL 494

AN ACT TO CLARIFY THAT EXPENDITURE REPORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL INDIVIDUALS RECEIVING EXPENDITURES OVER A CERTAIN AMOUNT.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 163-278.8(f) is amended by adding the following at the end:

"In the case of a nonmedia expenditure required to be accounted for individually and separately by this subsection, if the expenditure was to an individual, the report shall list the name and address of the individual."

Sec. 2. G.S. 163-278.8(f) is amended by deleting "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)" all five places those words appear, and substituting "fifty dollars (\$50.00)".

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective September 1, 1985.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of June, 1985.